

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2011

CRLMP.NO(s). 12365

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2011 in CRLA No. 350/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

ANANDRAO MADHAVRAO SHINDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA STATE ELEC.DIST. CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering, exemption from  
filing C/C, exemption from filing OT, compounding the offence, stay  
of arrest and office report)

Date: 01/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl. M.P. for exemption from surrendering is  
allowed.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of arrest on condition that  
the petitioner shall deposit a sum of Rs.20,000/-  
(Rupees twenty thousand) with the respondent within a  
period of two weeks from today.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master

Copy of the order be given today.